
PT AGROJAYA PERDANA 
LIST OF PALM KERNEL & CRUDE PALM OIL SUPPLIERS  

(RSPO CERTIFIED & NON CERTIFIED)   

2025 

No. Palm Oil Mill Parent Company Palm Oil Mill Latitude Longitude Country Province RSPO Number UML ID 

 

1 PT. Harkat Sejahtera Dusun Pengkolan 3.06309000 99.42854000 Indonesia Sumatera Utara RSPO 754671 P01000004203 

2 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara I Pulau Tiga 4.18351400 97.93545900 Indonesia Aceh 824 502 22134 P01000004567 

3 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara I Tanjung Seumantoh 4.36670900 98.08885600 Indonesia Aceh 824 502 23152 P01000004573 

4 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara I Cot Girek 4.92829400 97.37051100 Indonesia Aceh 824 502 23151 P01000004311 

5 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara II Pagar Merbau 3.52560278 98.89785000 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 24181 P01000004944 

6 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara II Sawit Seberang 3.79939900 98.27716700 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 22140 P01000004540 

7 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara II Sawit Hulu 3.84395400 98.23428800 Indonesia Sumatera Utara - P01000004545 

8 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara II Kwala Sawit 3.69231530 98.15301900 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 24182 P01000007585 

9 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara III Sei Mangkei 3.13069611 99.34412306 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 17069    P01000000879 

10 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara III Rambutan 3.37666667 99.16555556 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 16041 P01000004342 

11 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara III Sei silau 2.90274300 99.51126300 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 17058 P01000004948 

12 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara III Sisumut 1.96511500 100.10928800 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 16053 - 

13 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara III Aek Nabara Selatan 2.03420000 99.57200000 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 14024 P01000001564 

14 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara IV Dolok ilir 3.11958430 99.15839290 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 24185 - 

15 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara IV Ajamu 2.39269390 100.15693260 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 24191 - 

16 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara IV Bah Jambi 2.98595930 99.21813640 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 23161 P01000004181 

17 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara IV Mayang 3.03096120 99.33083920 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 18098 - 

18 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara IV Tinjowan 3.07838020 99.49708970 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 18097 - 

19 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara VI Bunut -1.97949200 103.41778100 Indonesia Jambi 824 502 22130 P01000008199 

20 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara VI Aur Gading -1.86241300 103.01788000 Indonesia Jambi 824 502 22142 P01000007619 

21 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara VI Solok Selatan -1.39891700 101.47613900 Indonesia Sumatera Barat 824 502 23163 P01000004855 

22 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara VI Pengabuan -1.25613600 102.95616700 Indonesia Jambi 824 502 23169 - 

23 PT. Perkebunanan Nusantara VI Rimbo Dua -1.37861100 102.16708300 Indonesia Jambi 824 502 17082 P01000005442 

24 PT. Socfin Indonesia Seumanyam 3.96527800 96.56527800 Indonesia Aceh 824 502 24193 P01000001777 

25 PT. Socfin Indonesia Bangun Bandar 3.33166700 99.04333300 Indonesia Sumatera Utara 824 502 16048 P01000000451 

26 PT. Socfin Indonesia Lae Butar 2.39111100 97.95666700 Indonesia Aceh RSPO 734167 P01000001775 

27 PT. Socfin Indonesia Mata Pao 3.53083300 99.09194400 Indonesia Sumatera Utara RSPO 705572 P01000001256 

28 PT. Socfin Indonesia Sei Liput 4.23194400 98.05944400 Indonesia Aceh RSPO-900154 P01000001251 

29 PT. Socfin Indonesia Seunagan 4.06000000 96.26222200 Indonesia Aceh 824 502 20121 P01000001774 

 


